900580901 11/18/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM609522

RESUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900574104

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isaac Showaki		10/07/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Octopi Brewing, LLC	
Street Address:	1131 Uniek Dr.	
City:	Waunakee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 53597	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4851712	OCTOPI BREWING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kamahoney@ogs.law Correspondent Name: Katherine Mahoney

Address Line 1: 505 S. Rosa Rd., Suite 225 Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19050.20902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Mahoney
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Mahoney/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Supporting Doc -Signed by Isaac#page1.tif

source=Assignment Exhibit A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0512

900580901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is dated as of October 7, 2020, by and between Isaac Showaki ("Assignor") and Octopi Brewing, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the registered owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the corresponding registration set forth in Exhibit A (collectively the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark.
- B. Assignor is a member of Assignee and wishes to contribute the Trademark into Assignee and transfer the Trademark to Assignee.
- C. Assignee desires to accept and acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in contribution of value by Assignor to Assignee, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

- Assigner hereby contributes, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee accepts such contribution, assignment, transfer and conveyance of, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United Sates based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this contribution, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.
- Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademark of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer or assignment of the registration set forth in Exhibit A to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ISAAC SHOWAKI	OCTOPI BREWING, LLC
By: Ja pul	By: Jaw
Isaac Showaki	Isaac Showaki

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0513

OCTOPI BREWING

Word Mark OCTOPI BREWING

Goods and Services IC 032. US 045 046 048. G & S: Beer. FIRST USE: 20130101. FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 20150101

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number 86035069

Filing Date August 12, 2013

Current Basis 1A Original Filing Basis 1B

Published for Opposition

December 31, 2013

Registration Number 4851712

Registration Date November 10, 2015

Owner (REGISTRANT) Showaki, Isaac INDIVIDUAL MEXICO 1131 Uniek Dr Waunakee

WISCONSIN 53597

Disclaimer NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "BREWING" APART

FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark TRADEMARK
Register PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

RECORDED: 10/12/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0514